
UPDATED	April	3rd	2020	
	

IATSE	Local	118	Employer	Contact	List	for	Records	of	Employment	(ROE)	–	April	2nd	
	
	
	

Any	member	who	has	worked	in	Local	118’s	jurisdiction	has	almost	certainly	been	paid	through	the	Local	
118	Payroll	Trust	Account.	This	payroll	service	handles	payroll	for	Ballet	BC	and	LiveNation	productions;	for	
many	events	in	the	Vancouver	Civic	Theatres	(Queen	Elizabeth	Theatre,	Orpheum,	and	Vancouver	
Playhouse);	and	for	many	events	at	the	PNE	grounds,	BC	Place	Stadium,	Malkin	Bowl,	Abbotsford	Arena,	
and	the	Vancouver	Convention	Centre.	

Members	who	have	worked	for	the	Vancouver	Opera,	Vancouver	Symphony,	VSO	Music	School	PNE,	
Richmond	Gateway	Theatre,	Arts	Club	Theatre,	Theatre	Under	the	Stars,	Vancouver	East	Cultural	Centre	or	
Historic	York	Theatre,	City	of	Vancouver	(replacement	HC,	HE,	and	HS	and	other	positions),	Fringe	Festival,	
Project	X,	or	South	Okanagan	Events	Centre	will	need	to	contact	each	employer	separately	to	request	a	
ROE,	or	for	other	payroll	questions.	

If	a	member	is	not	sure	which	employers	they	have	worked	for,	they	may	contact	the	Health	&	Welfare	
Administrator	by	email	at	healthandwelfare@iatse118.com	.	

	

Please	keep	in	mind	that	there	are	staffing	changes	at	employer	offices	from	time	to	time.	It	is	sometimes	
easier	to	phone	and	ask	for	the	person	who	handles	IATSE	payroll.	

	

Employer	 Payroll	 Contact	

Abbotsford	Arena	 Local	118	Payroll	Trust	Account	 payroll@iatse118.com	

Arts	Club	Theatre	
	
Please	include	full	name	and	last	date	
of	work	or	estimate.	

Direct	Payroll:	Deborah	Jessiman	 djessiman@artsclub.com	

604-687-5315	

Ballet	British	Columbia	 Local	118	Payroll	Trust	Account	 payroll@iatse118.com	

Boca	del	Lupo	 Direct	Payroll	:	Carmela		 communications@bocadellupo.com	
	

Carousel	Theatre	for	Young	People	 Direct	Payroll	-	Carole	Higgins	 carole@carouseltheatre.ca	

City	of	Vancouver	 Direct	Payroll:	uses	request	form	HERE	 Email	request	form	to	Dave	Winstanley	
dave.winstanley@vancouver.ca	

Vancouver	Fringe	 Direct	Payroll	 Phone:	604-257-0350	
accountant@vancouverfringe.com	

Granville	Island	Theatre	district	 Direct	Payroll	 Shannon	Maung:	
culturalconcierge@gitd.ca		

Live	Nation	 Local	118	Payroll	Trust	Account	 payroll@iatse118.com	

Local	118	Payroll	Trust	Account	 Local	118	Payroll	Trust	Account	 payroll@iatse118.com	

Pacific	National	Exhibition	(Fair)	 Direct	Payroll:	Michelle	Eunson	 Phone:	604-253-2311	meunson@pne.ca	



Project	X	 Direct:	Scott	Willard	 scott@projx.ca	

Richmond	Gateway	Theatre	 Direct	Payroll:	Sylvia	Lanz	or	Agnes	
Chan	

SLanz@gatewaytheatre.com	
	
AChan4@gatewaytheatre.com	

South	Okanagan	Events	Centre	 Direct	Payroll:	Agnieszka	Artymowicz	 agnieszka.artymowicz@penticton.ca	

Theatre	Under	the	Stars	

TUTS	contact:	Shelley	Matheson	

Phone:	604-734-1917	

Payroll	Cast	and	Crew	 Phone:	604-437-6363	
	
infovancouver@castandcrew.com	

Vancouver	East	Cultural	Centre	(The	
Cultch)	

Direct	Payroll	 Tech	Employees:	request	ROE	through	
Andrew	(Prod.	Mgr)	Email:	
pm@thecultch.com	

	
FOH	Employees:	request	ROE	through	
Heather	Redfern	

	
Email:	heather@thecultch.com	

Vancouver	Opera	 Direct	Payment	 Will	Murgatroyd:	
wmurgatroyd@vancouveropera.ca	

	
Please	cc	Doug	Querns	
dquerns@vancouveropera.ca	

Vancouver	Symphony	 Direc	Payroll:	Hedi	Noroozi	 Phone:	604-684-9100	
	
hedi@vancouversymphony.ca	

VSO	Music	School	 Direct	Payroll;	Jose	 Phone:	604-915-9300	
	
accounting@vsoschoolofmusic.ca	



	


